
Male Female 
Third 

Gender 
Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 Andhra Pradesh 18324588 18604742 3761 36933091 539804 100 45920 27371 100 697 1015

2 Arunachal Pradesh 392612 401691 794303 27342 99.98 2201 2153 99.99 461 1023

3 Assam 11132782 10627822 21760604 706489 96.21 28143 14117 98.63 613 955

4 Bihar 37307904 33293468 2406 70603778 579035 100 72723 46478 100 506 892

5 Chhattisgarh 9477822 9438463 18916285 460394 99.99 23727 99.77 634 996

6 Goa 551597 575135 1126732 23768 100 1652 1164 100 728 1043

7 Gujarat 23255906 21487885 1053 44744844 768745 99.99 51709 29147 99.99 642 924

8 Haryana 9306532 8048715 17355247 139821 100 19425 10288 100 598 865

9 Himachal Pradesh  2584196 2512673 5096869 88127 100 7723 6997 100 681 972

10 Jammu & Kashmir 4037993 3739951 7777944 182182 92.93 11316 8601 96.81 576 926

11 Jharkhand 11507697 10473475 21981172 220724 100 29464 20053 100 579 910

12 Karnataka 25455117 24852065 50307182 712606 100 58186 40719 99.93 717 976

13 Kerala 12297403 13111189 119 25408711 261778 100 24970 12960 100 741 1066

14 Madhya Pradesh 26778268 24622329 1423 51402020 1360554 100 65283 100 627 919

15 Maharashtra 45701877 41625950 2083 87329910 1199527 96.68 95473 96.28 710 911

16 Manipur 939926 990960 26 1930912 28614 97.2 2861 2282 100 556 1054

17 Meghalaya 936578 956136 2 1892716 76782 100 3167 2615 100 524 1021

18 Mizoram 381991 402408 6 784405 52556 100 1164 100 613 1053

19 Nagaland 606173 596134 1202307 19171 98.36 2227 2080 99.99 535 983

20 Odisha 16337310 15460545 2932 31800787 545401 98.38 37606 30798 98.01 700 946

21 Punjab 10754157 9619711 507 20374375 255887 100 23213 14339 100 700 895

22 Rajasthan 25264998 23214231 0 48479229 1282118 99.98 51965 99.89 618 919

23 Sikkim 216222 207103 423325 20246 100 567 415 100 636 958

24 Tamil Nadu 29256960 29860765 5472 59123197 898759 100 67664 29988 100 728 1021

25 Tripura 1317163 1281127 2598290 69322 100 3324 2504 100 650 973

26 Uttarakhand 3984327 3643969 230 7628526 85673 100 11235 8367 100 683 915

27 Uttar Pradesh 77941577 66111941 8374 144061892 1675567 99.93 163331 91709 99.99 623 848

28 West Bengal 35785552 33978032 1426 69765010 2001898 100 78799 53701 100 693 949

29 A & N Islands 154829 139595 11 294435 4462 95.54 406 350 99.98 723 902

30 Chandigarh 327913 291352 619265 12094 100 597 191 100 523 889

31 D & N Haveli 127628 113230 240858 23290 100 288 288 100 454 887

32 Daman & Diu 59977 59700 119677 16466 97.92 152 101 100 334 995

33 Lakshadweep 27475 26791 54266 2337 100 49 28 100 796 975

34 NCT of Delhi 7556146 6139145 13695291 97684 100 13816 2696 100 693 812

35 Puducherry 453153 506320 93 959566 25668 100 970 595 100 679 1117

36 Telangana 14842619 14674977 1368 29518964 599933 100 34603 100 762 989

465384968 431689725 31292 897105985 15064824 99.36 1035919 463095 99.70 631 958

No. of Service electors
1619893 43100 0 1662993

Grand Total 467004861 431732825 31292 898768978
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1 2 6

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 539804

2
ARUNACHAL 

PRADESH 27342

3 ASSAM 706489

4 BIHAR 579035

5 CHHATTISGARH 460394

6 GOA 23768

7 GUJARAT 768745

8 HARYANA 139821

9 HIMACHAL PRADESH 
88127

10 JAMMU & KASHMIR 182182

11 JHARKHAND 220724

12 KARNATAKA 712606

13 KERALA 261778

14 MADHYA PRADESH 1360554

15 MAHARASHTHRA 1199527

16 MANIPUR 28614

17 MEGHALAYA 76782

18 MIZORAM 52556

19 NAGALAND 19171

20 ODISHA 545401

21 PUNJAB 255887

22 RAJASTHAN 1282118

23 SIKKIM 20246

24 TAMIL NADU 898759

25 TELANGANA ## 599933

26 TRIPURA 69322

27 UTTARAKHAND 85673

28 UTTAR PRADESH 1675567

29 WEST BENGAL 2001898

30 A & N ISLANDS 4462

31 CHANDIGARH 12094

32 DAMAN & DIU 16466

33 D & N HAVELI 23290

34 NCT OF DELHI 97684

Summary 

Revision, 

2019

Data of 18-19 Age group electors for 2019

S. No. Name of State/UT



35 LAKSHADWEEP 2337

36 PUDUCHERRY 25668

15064824TOTAL


